## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Cassian Yee			04/05/2010		
Yongqing Li			03/26/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	The Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center				
Street Address:	1100 Fairvie	w Ave. N.			
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 190	P.O. Box 19024			
City:	Seattle				
State/Country:	WASHINGT	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98109	98109			
Property Type Application Number: 12677		12677035			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
	(040)05	4 4 4 9 4			
Fax Number: Correspondence wit	(919)85 <i>I be sent via US</i>	4-1401 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is u</i>	nsuccessful		
Phone:	(919) 8				
Email:		m@myersbigel.com			
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	-	igel Sibley & Sajovec, P.A. x 37428			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		NORTH CAROLINA 27627			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		9498-36			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sarah Abraham			
Total Attachments: 3 source=9498-36_As source=9498-36_As	g_12677035 <b>#</b> pa	-	PATENT		

501142819

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, **Cassian Yee**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 211 Prospect Street, Seattle, WA 98109; and **Yongqing Li**, a citizen of China, residing at 19249 12th Avenue NE, Shoreline, WA 98155;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in ENHANCED GENERATION OF CYTOTOXIC T-LYMPHOCYTES BY IL-21 MEDIATED FOXP3 SUPPRESSION, for which U.S. Provisional Application No. <u>60/977,150</u> was filed on <u>October 3, 2007</u>; International Application No. <u>PCT/US2008/011088</u> was filed on <u>September 25,</u> <u>2008</u>; and U.S. Application No. <u>12/677,035</u> was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **The Fred Hutchinson Cancer Research Center**, a Washington State corporation having a principal place of business at 1100 Fairview Ave. N., PO Box 19024 Seattle, Washington 98109, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application(s), and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and applications above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	ve hereunto set my hand an	d seal on this 🔼 day of
DPRIL, 2010. CASSIAN	YYEE)	(SEAL)
STATE OF_WA5Hเพตวอฟ) ) COUNTY OF_Kเพษ	SS:	

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 9498-36 Application Serial No. 12/677,035

in witness where March_, 20_/0	OF, I have hereun	ito set my hand a	nd seal on this _ (SEAL)	<u><b>2-6</b></u> day of
38 X	ONGQING LI			
STATE OF KING	) ss:			1. M.
Before me personally ap instrument, and he/she acknow				
therein stated, this <u></u> day	of <b>MAPON</b>	, 20 <u>10</u> .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SEAL	. le le us	Notak Publi	Encharm a R	:AANHAPT
My Commission Expires:	10/2015			

873582

.

Page 3 of 3